
Whittier (6-4,2-2 SCIAC) -vs- Pomona-Pitzer (5-6,1-3 SCIAC)
01/07/26 at Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

 
 

 
 
Whittier 87

Pomona-Pitzer 70

Date: 01/07/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 118
Site: Voelkel Gymnasium, Claremont, CA

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Whittier 42 45 87
Pomona-Pitzer 32 38 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
11 Andrews,Brandon * 28 7-13 1-1 7-9 3-2 5 3 5 2 0 0 22
15 Guerrero,Peyton * 29 5-11 2-5 7-7 0-5 5 0 3 3 0 0 19
34 Mathis,Jaden * 34 7-12 3-6 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 1 0 0 17
33 Onyeador,Tochi * 32 5-7 0-0 4-7 4-3 7 4 1 4 4 3 14
20 Estes,David * 26 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-9 9 1 0 0 1 1 3
05 Whitaker,Bryce 20 2-4 2-4 0-0 1-2 3 0 6 2 0 1 6
12 McLennan,Dillon 19 2-3 2-2 0-0 2-0 2 2 0 0 0 0 6
22 Fenton,Koleton 6 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Zappia,Bernardo 6 0-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-57 11-22 18-23 12-29 41 12 18 13 5 5 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 16-30   53.33 % 5-11   45.45 % 5-5   100.00 %
Second Half 13-27   48.15 % 6-11   54.55 % 13-18   72.22 %
Total 29-57   50.9 % 11-22   50.0 % 18-23   78.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 12 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 17
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 12 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Hutchinson,Charlie * 34 8-17 2-7 5-8 6-4 10 1 5 4 2 1 23
10 Lind,Sam * 13 3-6 1-4 0-0 0-3 3 1 0 2 0 1 7
03 Jasper,Kyle * 27 1-8 1-5 0-0 1-2 3 4 1 1 0 5 3
22 Bladow,Cooper * 14 0-3 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 0 2
05 Diekman,Matthew * 25 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0
33 Treene,Charlie 29 4-10 1-4 0-0 2-4 6 2 2 0 0 2 9
11 Fitzgerald,Connor 13 3-5 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 0 0 0 8
04 O'Brien,Samir 6 2-2 1-1 3-3 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 0 8
14 Bryker,Bryson 18 2-7 0-2 0-0 2-2 4 0 3 0 0 1 4
50 Rosenberg,Clyde 5 2-2 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 Turner,Darius 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
02 Cornish,Reagan 11 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-69 8-30 10-13 15-20 35 17 15 9 2 10 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-39   33.33 % 3-17   17.65 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 13-30   43.33 % 5-13   38.46 % 7-9   77.78 %
Total 26-69   37.7 % 8-30   26.7 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 35 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 19:37 2-0 V 2

19:19 MISS 3PTR by JASPER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON --
GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON(in the paint) 19:04 4-0 V 4

18:40 MISS 3PTR by LIND,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

18:26 4-3 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by LIND,SAM
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON 18:14
-- REBOUND DEF by JASPER,KYLE

18:08 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
TURNOVER  by MATHIS,JADEN 17:45

17:45 STEAL  by JASPER,KYLE
17:38 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,BRANDON 17:27

17:27 STEAL  by JASPER,KYLE
17:03 MISS LAYUP by BLADOW,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 17:03
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON 16:49

16:49 BLOCK  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

16:43 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 16:43
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint) 16:25 6-3 V 3

16:13 MISS 3PTR by LIND,SAM
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

16:00 6-5 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
TURNOVER  by ANDREWS,BRANDON 15:49

15:49 STEAL  by JASPER,KYLE
15:43 MISS LAYUP by BLADOW,COOPER(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 15:36 8-5 V 3

15:36 FOUL  by JASPER,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by LIND,SAM
15:36 SUB OUT by BLADOW,COOPER
15:36 SUB IN by BRYKER,BRYSON
15:36 SUB IN by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 15:36 9-5 V 4
15:15 MISS LAYUP by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
15:11 MISS TIPIN by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by ESTES,DAVID 14:54 12-5 V 7
ASSIST  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --

14:32 MISS JUMPER by BRYKER,BRYSON
-- REBOUND OFF by BRYKER,BRYSON

14:28 12-8 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by TREENE,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by BRYKER,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON 14:09
-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

14:06 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
STEAL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 14:06

14:06 SUB OUT by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
14:06 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CONNOR



SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 14:06
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 14:06
GOOD JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON 13:56 14-8 V 6

13:40 MISS 3PTR by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

13:40 SUB OUT by JASPER,KYLE
13:40 SUB IN by CORNISH,REAGAN

SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID 13:40
SUB IN by MCLENNAN,DILLON 13:40
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,PEYTON 13:28

13:28 STEAL  by BRYKER,BRYSON

13:23 14-10 V 4
GOOD LAYUP by FITZGERALD,CONNOR(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by BRYKER,BRYSON
GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JADEN 13:12 16-10 V 6
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --

12:42 MISS JUMPER by BRYKER,BRYSON(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 12:42

-- REBOUND OFF by BRYKER,BRYSON
12:35 16-12 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON 12:35
SUB IN by FENTON,KOLETON 12:35
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,BRYCE 12:22

12:22 STEAL  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

12:17 16-14 V 2
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:14
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:14
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN 12:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYKER,BRYSON
11:50 16-16 GOOD LAYUP by BRYKER,BRYSON(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,JADEN(in the paint) 11:33 18-16 V 2

11:09 MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JADEN --
MISS LAYUP by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint) 10:50
REBOUND OFF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --
MISS TIPIN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint) 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
10:38 MISS JUMPER by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by FENTON,KOLETON 10:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TREENE,CHARLIE
10:07 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

REBOUND DEF by WHITAKER,BRYCE --
GOOD DUNK by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint) 09:57 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --

09:36 20-19 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
-- ASSIST  by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by MATHIS,JADEN(in the paint) 09:21 22-19 V 3
09:01 22-21 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRYCE 08:47

-- REBOUND DEF by TREENE,CHARLIE
FOUL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 08:38

08:38 SUB OUT by CORNISH,REAGAN
08:38 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
08:38 SUB OUT by BRYKER,BRYSON
08:38 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
08:38 SUB OUT by TREENE,CHARLIE
08:38 SUB IN by JASPER,KYLE
08:38 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
08:38 SUB IN by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW



08:38 SUB IN by BLADOW,COOPER
08:38 SUB IN by ROSENBERG,CLYDE

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE 08:38
SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 08:38
SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN 08:38
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON 08:38
SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON 08:38
SUB IN by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 08:38
FOUL  by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 08:25
FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON 08:20

08:20 22-22 GOOD FT by BLADOW,COOPER
08:20 22-23 H 1 GOOD FT by BLADOW,COOPER

GOOD 3PTR by MCLENNAN,DILLON 08:13 25-23 V 2
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

07:46 MISS 3PTR by JASPER,KYLE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:43
SUB OUT by FENTON,KOLETON 07:43
SUB IN by ESTES,DAVID 07:43
MISS LAYUP by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO(in the paint) 07:30

-- REBOUND DEF by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
07:21 MISS 3PTR by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON --
07:10 FOUL  by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
07:10 SUB OUT by BLADOW,COOPER
07:10 SUB IN by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON 07:06 28-23 V 5
ASSIST  by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO --

06:45 TURNOVER  by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
06:45 SUB OUT by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
06:45 SUB OUT by ROSENBERG,CLYDE
06:45 SUB IN by TURNER,DARIUS
06:45 SUB IN by TREENE,CHARLIE

SUB OUT by MCLENNAN,DILLON 06:45
SUB OUT by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 06:45
SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 06:45
SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN 06:45

06:37 FOUL  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 06:37 29-23 V 6
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 06:37 30-23 V 7

06:19 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN 06:07 33-23 V 10
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

05:41 MISS JUMPER by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --
GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN(fastbreak) 05:34 36-23 V 13
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

05:30 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
05:19 36-25 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TREENE,CHARLIE
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JADEN 05:07
REBOUND OFF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --
TURNOVER  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 05:03

05:03 STEAL  by TREENE,CHARLIE

04:57 36-27 V 9
GOOD LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 04:40 38-27 V 11
ASSIST  by GUERRERO,PEYTON --

04:21 38-29 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by TURNER,DARIUS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON 03:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:59
SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN 03:59
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 03:59

03:50 MISS 3PTR by TREENE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
TURNOVER  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 03:38

03:38 STEAL  by TREENE,CHARLIE
03:31 MISS LAYUP by TURNER,DARIUS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 03:31
REBOUND DEF by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

03:21 FOUL  by TURNER,DARIUS
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 03:21 39-29 V 10

03:21 SUB OUT by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
03:21 SUB OUT by TURNER,DARIUS
03:21 SUB IN by LIND,SAM
03:21 SUB IN by BRYKER,BRYSON

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 03:21 40-29 V 11
03:02 40-31 V 9 GOOD JUMPER by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 02:41 42-31 V 11
FOUL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 02:24

02:24 MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 02:24
SUB IN by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 02:24

02:24 42-32 V 10 GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
MISS 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRYCE 02:11

-- REBOUND DEF by LIND,SAM
01:54 MISS 3PTR by TREENE,CHARLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE 01:46
SUB IN by MCLENNAN,DILLON 01:46

01:39 MISS LAYUP by JASPER,KYLE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ESTES,DAVID 01:39

-- REBOUND OFF by JASPER,KYLE
01:36 MISS 3PTR by BRYKER,BRYSON

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON --
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,PEYTON 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by LIND,SAM
01:11 TURNOVER  by LIND,SAM

STEAL  by ESTES,DAVID 01:11
01:08 FOUL  by JASPER,KYLE
01:08 SUB OUT by JASPER,KYLE
01:08 SUB IN by CORNISH,REAGAN

SUB OUT by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 01:08
SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN 01:08

00:53 FOUL  by CORNISH,REAGAN
MISS JUMPER by MATHIS,JADEN 00:48

-- REBOUND DEF by LIND,SAM
00:36 MISS 3PTR by BRYKER,BRYSON

-- REBOUND OFF by TREENE,CHARLIE
FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON 00:31
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 00:31
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 00:31

00:24 MISS LAYUP by CORNISH,REAGAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by LIND,SAM

2nd Half Play By Play



VISITORS: Whittier Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Pomona-Pitzer
20:00 SUB OUT by CORNISH,REAGAN
20:00 SUB OUT by BRYKER,BRYSON
20:00 SUB OUT by TREENE,CHARLIE
20:00 SUB IN by JASPER,KYLE
20:00 SUB IN by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
20:00 SUB IN by BLADOW,COOPER

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE 20:00
SUB OUT by MCLENNAN,DILLON 20:00
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON 20:00
SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 20:00

19:47 42-35 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by JASPER,KYLE
-- ASSIST  by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW

19:37 FOUL  by BLADOW,COOPER
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON 19:22

19:22 BLOCK  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

19:15 FOUL  by BLADOW,COOPER
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 19:15 43-35 V 8
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 19:15 44-35 V 9

18:57 44-37 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LIND,SAM(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(in the paint) 18:46 46-37 V 9
ASSIST  by MATHIS,JADEN --

18:12 MISS JUMPER by BLADOW,COOPER
REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON --
MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN 18:05

-- REBOUND DEF by BLADOW,COOPER
17:54 46-39 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by LIND,SAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 17:39 48-39 V 9
17:26 MISS JUMPER by JASPER,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GUERRERO,PEYTON --
MISS JUMPER by GUERRERO,PEYTON 17:17

-- REBOUND DEF by JASPER,KYLE
FOUL  by ANDREWS,BRANDON 17:14
SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 17:14
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 17:14

16:56 MISS 3PTR by LIND,SAM
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --

16:45 FOUL  by LIND,SAM
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON 16:45 49-39 V 10

16:45 SUB OUT by BLADOW,COOPER
16:45 SUB IN by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON 16:45 50-39 V 11
16:26 MISS JUMPER by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
16:07 FOUL  by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 16:07 51-39 V 12
MISS FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 16:06

-- REBOUND DEF by TREENE,CHARLIE
15:53 TURNOVER  by LIND,SAM

STEAL  by WHITAKER,BRYCE 15:53
GOOD 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 15:49 54-39 V 15
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --

15:45 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:45

15:36 TURNOVER  by JASPER,KYLE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:36

15:36 SUB OUT by JASPER,KYLE
15:36 SUB IN by CORNISH,REAGAN

GOOD 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN 15:17 57-39 V 18
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --



14:52 MISS LAYUP by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

14:47 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
STEAL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 14:47

14:47 SUB OUT by LIND,SAM
14:47 SUB IN by BRYKER,BRYSON

SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON 14:47
SUB IN by MCLENNAN,DILLON 14:47
MISS LAYUP by ESTES,DAVID(in the paint) 14:24
REBOUND OFF by WHITAKER,BRYCE --
MISS 3PTR by ESTES,DAVID 14:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TREENE,CHARLIE
FOUL  by MCLENNAN,DILLON 13:58

13:44 MISS 3PTR by CORNISH,REAGAN
REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRYCE 13:20 60-39 V 21
ASSIST  by MATHIS,JADEN --
FOUL  by MCLENNAN,DILLON 12:59

12:59 60-40 V 20 GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
12:59 SUB OUT by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
12:59 SUB IN by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
12:59 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
12:39 FOUL  by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 12:39 61-41 V 20
SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE 12:39
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON 12:39
MISS FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 12:39
REBOUND OFF by MCLENNAN,DILLON --
GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 12:22 63-41 V 22

12:06 MISS JUMPER by FITZGERALD,CONNOR(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by MCLENNAN,DILLON(in the paint) 11:50
REBOUND OFF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --

11:48 FOUL  by CORNISH,REAGAN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:48
SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID 11:48
SUB OUT by MATHIS,JADEN 11:48
SUB IN by GUERRERO,PEYTON 11:48
SUB IN by FENTON,KOLETON 11:48
GOOD FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 11:48 64-41 V 23
GOOD FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 11:48 65-41 V 24

11:23 65-43 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

GOOD JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON 11:02 67-43 V 24
FOUL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 10:44

10:44 MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:44 MISS FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by FENTON,KOLETON --

10:41 FOUL  by CORNISH,REAGAN
10:41 SUB OUT by CORNISH,REAGAN
10:41 SUB IN by JASPER,KYLE

SUB OUT by FENTON,KOLETON 10:41
SUB IN by MATHIS,JADEN 10:41
MISS FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON(fastbreak) 10:41

-- REBOUND DEF by BRYKER,BRYSON
10:39 67-45 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by BRYKER,BRYSON(in the paint)

GOOD DUNK by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 10:31 69-45 V 24
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

10:12 MISS LAYUP by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

10:03 69-48 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by FITZGERALD,CONNOR



-- ASSIST  by JASPER,KYLE
TURNOVER  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 09:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 09:41
SUB OUT by MCLENNAN,DILLON 09:41
SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 09:41
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 09:41
SUB IN by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 09:41

09:06 MISS 3PTR by TREENE,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

09:06 FOUL  by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 09:06 70-48 V 22
GOOD FT by GUERRERO,PEYTON(fastbreak) 09:06 71-48 V 23

08:51 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
REBOUND DEF by MATHIS,JADEN --
GOOD 3PTR by WHITAKER,BRYCE 08:39 74-48 V 26
ASSIST  by GUERRERO,PEYTON --

08:20 74-51 V 23 GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
-- ASSIST  by BRYKER,BRYSON

MISS 3PTR by MATHIS,JADEN 08:08
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,BRANDON --
GOOD LAYUP by MATHIS,JADEN(in the paint) 08:02 76-51 V 25
ASSIST  by ANDREWS,BRANDON --

07:34 MISS LAYUP by BRYKER,BRYSON(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TREENE,CHARLIE

07:31 76-53 V 23 GOOD TIPIN by TREENE,CHARLIE(in the paint)
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:14

07:14 SUB OUT by BRYKER,BRYSON
07:14 SUB OUT by TREENE,CHARLIE
07:14 SUB IN by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
07:14 SUB IN by BLADOW,COOPER

SUB OUT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 07:14
SUB IN by ESTES,DAVID 07:14
MISS 3PTR by GUERRERO,PEYTON 06:55
REBOUND OFF by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO --
MISS TIPIN by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
06:41 76-56 V 20 GOOD 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE

-- ASSIST  by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
FOUL  by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 06:12
TURNOVER  by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 06:12
SUB OUT by ZAPPIA,BERNARDO 06:12
SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 06:12

05:58 MISS 3PTR by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
-- REBOUND OFF by FITZGERALD,CONNOR

05:50 MISS 3PTR by JASPER,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by WHITAKER,BRYCE 05:48
SUB IN by ANDREWS,BRANDON 05:48

05:41 TURNOVER  by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
STEAL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 05:41
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
FOUL  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 05:22

05:22 76-57 V 19 GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
SUB OUT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 05:22
SUB IN by MCLENNAN,DILLON 05:22

05:22 76-58 V 18 GOOD FT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
05:22 SUB OUT by HUTCHINSON,CHARLIE
05:22 SUB IN by TREENE,CHARLIE

GOOD 3PTR by ANDREWS,BRANDON 04:57 79-58 V 21
ASSIST  by GUERRERO,PEYTON --

04:44 MISS JUMPER by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW



REBOUND DEF by ESTES,DAVID --
MISS 3PTR by ESTES,DAVID 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:29 SUB OUT by FITZGERALD,CONNOR
04:29 SUB IN by O'BRIEN,SAMIR

SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID 04:29
SUB IN by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 04:29

04:10 MISS 3PTR by JASPER,KYLE
-- REBOUND OFF by O'BRIEN,SAMIR

04:03 79-60 V 19 GOOD TIPIN by O'BRIEN,SAMIR(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by ONYEADOR,TOCHI 03:59

03:59 STEAL  by JASPER,KYLE
03:53 MISS LAYUP by JASPER,KYLE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --
TURNOVER  by GUERRERO,PEYTON 03:42

03:42 STEAL  by JASPER,KYLE
03:38 TURNOVER  by BLADOW,COOPER

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:38
SUB OUT by GUERRERO,PEYTON 03:38
SUB IN by WHITAKER,BRYCE 03:38
GOOD DUNK by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 03:30 81-60 V 21
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --

03:27 FOUL  by JASPER,KYLE
MISS FT by ONYEADOR,TOCHI(fastbreak) 03:27
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,BRANDON --
MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:04
REBOUND OFF by ANDREWS,BRANDON --
MISS LAYUP by ANDREWS,BRANDON(in the paint) 03:00
REBOUND OFF by ONYEADOR,TOCHI --

02:44 FOUL  by JASPER,KYLE
MISS FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 02:44
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

02:44 SUB OUT by BLADOW,COOPER
02:44 SUB IN by ROSENBERG,CLYDE

SUB OUT by MCLENNAN,DILLON 02:44
SUB IN by ESTES,DAVID 02:44
GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 02:44 82-60 V 22

02:28 MISS 3PTR by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW
-- REBOUND OFF by ROSENBERG,CLYDE

02:24 82-62 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERG,CLYDE(in the paint)
02:15 FOUL  by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 02:15 83-62 V 21
02:15 SUB OUT by JASPER,KYLE
02:15 SUB IN by TURNER,DARIUS

GOOD FT by ANDREWS,BRANDON 02:15 84-62 V 22
FOUL  by ESTES,DAVID 02:03

02:01 84-63 V 21 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
02:01 84-64 V 20 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,SAMIR

SUB OUT by ESTES,DAVID 02:01
SUB IN by MCLENNAN,DILLON 02:01

02:01 84-65 V 19 GOOD FT by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
TURNOVER  by WHITAKER,BRYCE 01:32

01:18 84-68 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by O'BRIEN,SAMIR
-- ASSIST  by DIEKMAN,MATTHEW

MISS JUMPER by ANDREWS,BRANDON 00:45
REBOUND OFF by MCLENNAN,DILLON --
GOOD 3PTR by MCLENNAN,DILLON 00:28 87-68 V 19
ASSIST  by WHITAKER,BRYCE --

00:11 87-70 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by ROSENBERG,CLYDE(in the paint)


